level. In line with the Basel II provision, both trading and non-trading currency exposures are treated as trading positions, and are

therefore subject to fair valuation relative to prevailing market exchange rate (mark-to-market).

Cash flow interest rate risk: This risk arises from the timing differences of exposure of  interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities to

changes in market interest rates. The Group manages the cash flow interest rate risk by matching floating rate assets to floating rate

liabilities as much as feasible, while residual exposures are actively managed via different market instruments including interest rate

swaps where practicable.

At 31 December 2022, if interest rates on borrowed funds at amortised cost increased or reduced by 50 basis points with all other

variables held constant, the effect on profit or loss would have been as set out below:

(All amounts in millions of Naira unless otherwise stated)

For the year ended 31 December 2022

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

POLARIS BANK ANNUAL REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022

116

3. Financial risk management continued

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

Group

Group Group Bank Bank
31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December

2022 2021 2022 2021

Naira strengthens by 5% 10,339 20,441 10,423 17,617

Naira weakens by 5% (9,355) (18,494) (9,430) (15,939)

c Price risk

Price sensitivity analysis for financial instruments measured at FVOCI:

Group Group Bank Bank
31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December

2022 2021 2022 2021

Quoted equity investment 10 10 10 10

Unquoted equity investment 18,388 18,640 18,388 18,640

18,398 18,650 18,398 18,650

Sensitivity analysis for the Group's equity securities is shown as follows.
Impact on Other

comprehensive

income:

Unfavourable change @ 2% decrease in unobservable inputs
(368) (373) (368) (373)

Favourable change @ 2% increase in unobservable inputs
368 373 368 373

The Groups principal foreign currency exposure is to US Dollars, as it consititues a significant portion of the Group's foreign currency

exposue as at 31 December 2022. The table below illustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the Group and Bank's reported profit to a

5% increase in the US Dollar/Naira exchange rates at the year end, assuming all other variables remain unchanged. The sensitivity

rate of 5% represents the directors' assessment of a reasonable possible change based on historic volatility.

The group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the group and classified in the balance sheet